The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these speci昀椀cations came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 397
FEATURES
• Ultra Low ESR
• High Q
• High Self Resonance
• Capacitance Range 0.1 pF to 1000 pF
APPLICATIONS
• RF Power Ampli昀椀ers
• Low Noise Ampli昀椀ers
• Filter Networks
• MRI Systems
HOW TO ORDER
UQ
AVX Style
CB
Case Size
CA = 0605
CB = 1210
CR = 0709
CL = 0402
CS = 0603
CF = 0805
See mechanical
dimensions below
ME
Packaging Code
ME = 7” Reel Marked (0605,
1210 & 0709 only)
2A = 7” Unmarked (0402, 0603,
& 0805 only)
* Vertical T&R available
100
Capacitance
EIA Capacitance Code in pF.
First two digits = signi昀椀cant
昀椀gures or “R” for decimal place.
Third digit = number of zeros or
after “R” signi昀椀cant 昀椀gures.
7
Voltage
Code
5 = 50V
1 = 100V
E = 150V
2 = 200V
V = 250V
9 = 300V
7 = 500V
A
Failure Rate
Code
A = Not Applicable
T
Termination Style
Code
J=Nickel Barrier
Sn/Pb (60/40)
**T=100% Tin
**C=Non-Magnetic
Barrier/Tin
**RoHS compliant
J
Capacitance
Tolerance Code
A = ±.05 pF
B = ±.1 pF
C = ±.25 pF
D = ±.5 pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
A
Temperature
Coef昀椀cient
Code
A = 0±30ppm/°C
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: inches (millimeters)
Case Length (L) Width (W) Thickness (T) Band Width (bw)
UQCA
.055 + .015 - .010